

24076 F.V. Pankow Boulevard, Clinton Township, MI 48036

www.lc-ps.org · www.facebook.com/lansecreusepublicschools

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 5, 2025

Contact: Katelyn Hill (586) 783-6300 ext. 1206 hillka@lc-ps.org

L'Anse Creuse Public Schools Board Vacancy

CLINTON TWP, Mich. – Board Trustee Andrew Parski has resigned from the L'Anse Creuse Public Schools Board of Education, effective March 9, 2025. When a Board position becomes vacant, the Board shall appoint a qualified person to fill the position within 30 days after the vacancy occurs. The appointee shall hold office until the next regular school election. This appointment will expire on December 31, 2026. The Board is seeking applicants to fill the vacancy.

To qualify for this interim position, you must meet the following requirements:

- 1. be 18 years of age or older
- 2. be a registered voter of L'Anse Creuse Public Schools.

If you are interested in serving in this capacity, the application will be available on our website on March 11, 2025 at www.lc-ps.org or call 586-783-6300 ext. 1210. Please submit your application no later than 12:00 p.m. on March 17, 2025 to:

L'Anse Creuse Public Schools Board of Education c/o Sharon Ross, Board Secretary Harry L. Wheeler Community Center and Administrative Offices 24076 F.V. Pankow Boulevard Clinton Township, MI 48036 rosssh@lc-ps.org

Applications will be reviewed by the Board of Education. Applicants must be available to interview in person on March 19, 2025 starting at 6pm.

The L'Anse Creuse Board of Education meets twice a month at the Harry L. Wheeler Community Center and Administrative Offices at 24076 F.V. Pankow Boulevard in Clinton Township. A list of Board meeting dates can be found at www.lc-ps.org.

For more information, please contact Katelyn Hill at hillka@lc-ps.org.